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chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https:/www1.radford.edu/content/dam/departments/administrative/university-relations/radford-brand-guide.pdf

16. Are there any limitations on convenience offerings for food or beverage?
Radford Response: The university holds an exclusive beverage pouring rights contract (presently Pepsi), which

requires only beverages of that brand may be sold on campus. Snack items are permitted. The University has a dining
contract, which covers all hot food items.

17. Do all athletic merchandise sales go through the campus store? If not, who handles those sales?
Radford Response: The selected campus bookstore would have access to sell all University licensed hard/soft goods
on campus including items with the athletic branded marks. We have other vendors locally, regionally, and nationally
that have rights to sell licensed products as well.

18.
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27. Please describe how students utilize their financial aid in the campus store and if there are any restrictions.
Radford Response: The students receive a book voucher with allows the students to purchase textbooks and course
materials. The dollar limit is $600 per semester. The students are restricted to using the book voucher for textbooks
and course materials only.

28. How many students currently live in on-campus housing?
Radford Response: There are presently 2,790 students residing in campus housing.

29. What percentage of overall sales in the bookstore came from financial aid?
Radford Response: For 2022-23, 29.5% of students received Federal Financial Aid Pell Grants. For the 2,277 Pell
Recipients, individual aid packages determined if there were aid funds available for the $600 maximum bookstore
financial aid voucher.

30. Are there any sales reflected in the historical sales numbers that were a result of a one-time grant or other funding that
will not occur in the future?
Radford Response:
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